Sd/-

Place: Hyderabad   (Narasimha Sekhar.Narahari)

Date:09/01/2020   Chief Financial Officer

   Sd/-
   Santhosh Kumar. Gunemoni

   Company Secretary

191

Likhitha Infrastructure Limited

Annexure IV : Restated Statement of changes in equity   (All amounts in ₹  Lakhs)

a) Equity Share Capital

Particulars
Number of

Shares
Amount

Authorized:

Equity Shares of INR 10 each.

(as at 31 March 2017 -5000000 equity shares of  Rs 10 Each) (Proforma Ind AS)
50.00

   500.00

(as at 31 March 2018 -5000000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)

50.00
   500.00

(as at 31 March 2019 -20000000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)
200.00

   2,000.00

(as at 30 September 2019 -20000000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)

200.00
   2,000.00

Issued, subscribed and paid up:

Equity Shares of INR 10 each fully paid up

(as at 31 March 2017 -1000000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each) (Proforma Ind AS)   10.00   100.00

(as at 31 March 2018 -4500000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)   45.00   450.00

(as at 31 March 2019 -4500000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)   45.00   450.00

(as at 30 September 2019 -4500000 equity shares of Rs 10 Each)   45.00   450.00

b) Other Equity

Particulars

Reserves and surplus Other

Comprehensive

Income

Total  General

Reserve

Retained

Earnings

Balance as at March 31, 2016 (Proforma Ind AS)  17.56   1,617.05   -   1,634.61

Add: Profit during the year  -   790.45   -   790.45

Less: Re-measurement gains/(losses) on account of

OCI
 -   -   -   -

Balance as at March 31, 2017  17.56   2,407.50   -   2,425.06

Add: Profit during the year  -   716.22   -   716.22

Less: Utilized for issue of Bonus Shares  -   (350.00)  -   (350.00)

Less: Re-measurement gains/(losses) on account of

OCI
 -   -   1.66   1.66

Balance as at March 31, 2018  17.56   2,773.72   1.66   2,792.94

Add: Profit during the year  -   1,785.51   -   1,785.51

Less: Re-measurement gains/(losses) on account of

OCI
 -   -   2.78   2.78

Balance as at March 31, 2019  17.56   4,559.23   4.44   4,581.23

Add: Profit during the year  -   777.76   -   777.76

Less: Re-measurement gains/(losses) on account of

OCI
 -   -   (8.43)  (8.43)

Balance as at September 30, 2019  17.56   5,336.99   (3.99)  5,350.55

 192

Annexure V: Basis of Preparation and Significant Accounting policies

1) General Information:

Likhitha Infrastructure Limited (the company) domiciled and Incorporated in India in the state of Telangana,

India in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. The Company is engaged in the business

of laying gas supply pipe lines and irrigation canals, building bridges over the canals and related maintenance
works. The principal accounting policies applied in the preparation of the financial statements are set out

below. These policies have been consistently applied to all the years presented, unless otherwise stated.